2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 11 or younger 12 13 14 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Total
Total 2,974 100.0 320 114 760 30.0 987 358 887 227 20
Grade
6th 873 315 317 114 494 18.1 58 2.0 2 0.1 2
7th 745 341 2 0.1 258 11.9 451 20.7 32 15 2
8th 1,322 343 0 0.0 3 0.1 469 13.0 847 212 3
Ungraded or other grade 2 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.0 0
Missing 32 - 1 - 5 - 9 - 4 - 13
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 698 30.7 71 33 176 8.9 249 115 201 7.1 1
Hispanic/Latino 621 17.2 53 16 162 54 203 6.1 203 4.2 0
White* 1,133 45.2 129 5.6 275 13.3 372 16.0 353 10.2 4
All other races* 133 25 16 0.3 40 0.9 44 0.8 33 05 0
Multiple races* 226 4.4 27 05 61 14 71 14 67 11 0
Missing 163 - 24 - 46 - 48 - 30 - 15

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 37 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 11 or younger 12 13 14 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Male
Total 1,513 51.2 157 5.6 387 15.1 501 185 466 12.1 2
Grade
6th 447 16.0 155 5.6 260 95 30 1.0 2 0.1 0
7th 383 17.6 1 0.1 122 5.6 238 10.9 22 1.0 0
8th 673 17.6 0 0.0 3 0.1 230 6.6 439 11.0 1
Ungraded or other grade 2 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.0 0
Missing 8 - 1 - 2 - 3 - 1 - 1
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 370 16.3 36 15 93 4.8 126 6.0 114 4.1 1
Hispanic/Latino 303 8.2 23 0.7 82 2.6 96 28 102 2.2 0
White* 587 234 68 31 139 6.6 197 8.6 182 52 1
All other races* 75 13 9 0.1 19 04 27 05 20 0.3 0
Multiple races* 101 19 10 0.2 31 0.7 30 05 30 05 0
Missing 77 - 11 - 23 - 25 - 18 - 0

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 37 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Female

Tota
Grade

6th

7th

8th

Missing
Race/Ethnicity

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races*
Multiple races*
Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.

Age Group
Total 11 or younger 12 13

N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
1,424 48.8 159 5.7 371 15.0 477 17.3
418 15.4 158 5.8 233 8.7 26 1.0
360 16.7 1 0.0 136 6.3 211 9.8
639 16.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 237 6.5
7 - 0 - 2 - 3 -
324 14.4 35 18 82 4.1 123 55
313 8.9 29 0.9 80 2.8 103 32
541 220 60 25 136 6.8 175 75
55 1.0 5 0.1 21 05 16 0.3
125 25 17 0.3 30 0.7 41 0.9
66 - 13 - 22 - 19 -

Note: 37 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

N

413

10
401

101
167
13
37
11

14 or older
Percentage

10.6

0.0
04
10.2

30
21
50
0.2
0.6

Missing

O Fr, NP

P OO WwOoOOo



