2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

	Total		11 or younger		12		13		14 or older		Missing
	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	s
Total											
Total	2,974	100.0	320	11.4	760	30.0	987	35.8	887	22.7	20
Grade											
6th	873	31.5	317	11.4	494	18.1	58	2.0	2	0.1	2
7th	745	34.1	2	0.1	258	11.9	451	20.7	32	1.5	2
8th	1,322	34.3	0	0.0	3	0.1	469	13.0	847	21.2	3
Ungraded or other grade	2	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	2	0.0	0
Missing	32	-	1	-	5	-	9	-	4	-	13
Race/Ethnicity											
Black*	698	30.7	71	3.3	176	8.9	249	11.5	201	7.1	1
Hispanic/Latino	621	17.2	53	1.6	162	5.4	203	6.1	203	4.2	0
White*	1,133	45.2	129	5.6	275	13.3	372	16.0	353	10.2	4
All other races*	133	2.5	16	0.3	40	0.9	44	0.8	33	0.5	0
Multiple races*	226	4.4	27	0.5	61	1.4	71	1.4	67	1.1	0
Missing	163	-	24	-	46	-	48	-	30	-	15

N = Number of students in this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 37 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

	N	Total Percentage	11 N	or younger Percentage	N	12 Percentage	N	13 Percentage	1 N	4 or older Percentage	Missing
Male											
Total	1,513	51.2	157	5.6	387	15.1	501	18.5	466	12.1	2
Grade											
6th	447	16.0	155	5.6	260	9.5	30	1.0	2	0.1	0
7th	383	17.6	1	0.1	122	5.6	238	10.9	22	1.0	0
8th	673	17.6	0	0.0	3	0.1	230	6.6	439	11.0	1
Ungraded or other grade	2	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	2	0.0	0
Missing	8	-	1	-	2	-	3	-	1	-	1
Race/Ethnicity											
Black*	370	16.3	36	1.5	93	4.8	126	6.0	114	4.1	1
Hispanic/Latino	303	8.2	23	0.7	82	2.6	96	2.8	102	2.2	0
White*	587	23.4	68	3.1	139	6.6	197	8.6	182	5.2	1
All other races*	75	1.3	9	0.1	19	0.4	27	0.5	20	0.3	0
Multiple races*	101	1.9	10	0.2	31	0.7	30	0.5	30	0.5	0
Missing	77	-	11	-	23	-	25	-	18	-	0

N = Number of students in this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 37 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

	Total		11 or younger		12		13		14 or older		Missing			
	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	J			
Female														
Total	1,424	48.8	159	5.7	371	15.0	477	17.3	413	10.6	4			
Grade														
6th	418	15.4	158	5.8	233	8.7	26	1.0	0	0.0	1			
7th	360	16.7	1	0.0	136	6.3	211	9.8	10	0.4	2			
8th	639	16.6	0	0.0	0	0.0	237	6.5	401	10.2	1			
Missing	7	-	0	-	2	-	3	-	2	-	0			
Race/Ethnicity														
Black*	324	14.4	35	1.8	82	4.1	123	5.5	84	3.0	0			
Hispanic/Latino	313	8.9	29	0.9	80	2.8	103	3.2	101	2.1	0			
White*	541	22.0	60	2.5	136	6.8	175	7.5	167	5.0	3			
All other races*	55	1.0	5	0.1	21	0.5	16	0.3	13	0.2	0			
Multiple races*	125	2.5	17	0.3	30	0.7	41	0.9	37	0.6	0			
Missing	66	-	13	-	22	-	19	-	11	-	1			

N = Number of students in this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 37 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.